ORDINANCE NO. 25-102

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SWEENY, TEXAS, ESTABLISHING FEES AND CHARGES IN SAID CITY; ESTABLISHING ADMINISTRATIVE FEES, ZONING FEES, ANIMAL CONTROL FEES, BUILDING RENTAL FEES, FEES FOR TRASH BAGS, ALL PERMIT FEES, CULVERT INSTALLATION FEES, POLICE DEPARTMENT FEES, AND UTILITY FEES.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF

THE CITY OF SWEENY, TEXAS:

SECTION ONE (1):

From and after the passage of this ordinance, the fees to be charged in the City of Sweeny, Texas, for the issuance of administrative fees, zoning fees, animal control fees, building rental fees, trash bag fees, all city permit fees, culvert installation fees, police department fees, and utility fees, are established in accordance with the City of Sweeny fee schedule attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference for all purposes.

SECTION TWO (2):

	The fees established herein shall	remain in full force and	d effect until modified	d by further
ordinan	ace of the City of Sweeny.			

ordinance of the City of Sweeny.		
PASSED AND ADOPTED, this th	e day of	, 2025.
	DUSTY HOPKINS, MAYOR	OF THE CITY
	OF SWEENY, TEXAS	OF THE CITT
ATTEST:		
KAYDI SMITH, CITY SECRETARY		